

**HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2531**

By COMMITTEE ON REVENUE

June 5

1 On page 2 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 4, after “or” delete the rest of the line and insert
2 “employee of”.

3 In line 5, delete “dering service to” and delete “other in-” and insert “employee”.

4 In line 6, delete “dividual”.

5 In line 27, delete “\$15 million” and insert “\$5 million”.

6 In line 31, delete “\$15 million” and insert “\$5 million”.

7 On page 4, line 22, after “director” insert “, received by the director before July 1, 2010,”.

8
